CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Republic of the Philippines
CGO BINAN, LAGUNA
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

This is to request the publication of the following vacant positions of CGO BINAN, LAGUNA in the CSC website:

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must be
in MS Excel format

-

»

JENNY xNE B. SARMIENTO

August 10, 2023

Date:

No.

Position Title

Plantilla
Item No.

Salary/
Job/ Pay
Grade

Monthl

Salary

Qualification Standards

Education

Training

Experience

Eligibility

Competency
(if applicable)

Place of Assignment

Source

ASSESSMENT
CLERKII

867

17,553

Completion of
two years studies
in college

None Required

None Required

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and
uses new templates, forms, and style sheets to
make documents.

2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage one's time and resources
with minimal supervision.

3. Public Relations (Basic): Ability to
effectively and courteously communicate the
requirements of the office to the public, more
particularly the taxpayers or owners of
establishments being inspected

OFFICE OF THE CITY
BUSINESS PERMITS
AND LICENSING
OFFICER

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

LICENSE INSPECTOR
|

862

17,553

Completion of
two years studies
in college

None Required

None Required

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and
uses new templates, forms, and style sheets 10|
make documents.

2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage one's time and resources
with minimal supervision.

3. Public Relations (Basic): Ability to

ively and the
requirements of the office to the public, more
particularly the taxpayers or owners of
establishments being inspected

OFFICE OF THE CITY
BUSINESS PERMITS
AND LICENSING
OFFICER

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

MIDWIFE |I

698, 699,
702

11

27,000

Completion of
Midwifery Course

4 hours of
relevant training

1 year of relevant
experience

RA 1080
(Midwife)

1. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage one's time and resources
with minimal supervision.

2. Providing Support and Services (Basic):
R i ities to offer i

or alternatives and explains

CITY HEALTH
OFFICE - CAT. Ii

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)




ADMINISTRATIVE
AIDE Il
(UTILITY WORKER Ii)

993

14,678

Must be able to
read and write

None Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11,s. 96 - Cat.
1)

c y (if appli 1. Managing Work
(Basic): Ability to effectively manage one's
time and resources with minimal supervision
2. Providing Support and Services (Basic):
Recognizes opportunities to offer ion:

or alternatives and expiains.

CITY CULTURE,
HISTORY, ARTS AND
TOURISM OFFICE

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

BANDMASTER

983

21,214

High School
Graduate

4 hours of
relevant training

1 year of relevant
experience

None Required
(MC 11,s. 96 - Cat.
1))

1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and
uses new tempiates, forms, and style sheets to|
make documents.

2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage one's time and resources
with minimal supervision.

3. Public Relations (Basic): Ability to
effectively and courteously communicate the
requirements of the office to the public, more
particularly the taxpayers or owners of
establishments being inspected

CITY CULTURE,
HISTORY, ARTS AND
TOURISM OFFICE

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

YOUTH
DEVELOPMENT
ASSISTANT |

1010

16,543

Completion of
two years studies
in college

None Required

None Required

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and
uses new templates, forms, and style sheets to
make documents.

2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage one's time and resources
with minimal supervision.

3. Public Relations (Basic): Ability to
effectively and courteously communicate the
requirements of the office to the public, more
particularly the taxpayers or owners of
establishments being inspected

YOUTH AND
SPORTS
DEVELOPMENT
OFFICE

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

ADMINISTRATIVE
AIDE Il
(MESSENGER)

1018

13,819

Elementary
School Graduate

None Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11,s. 96 - Cat.
1))

C (if appli ) 1. ing Work
(Basic): Ability to effectively manage one's
time and resources with minimal supervision
2. Providing Support and Services (Basic):

R i P ities to offer
or altematives and explains

YOUTH AND
SPORTS
DEVELOPMENT
OFFICE

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

ADMINISTRATIVE
AIDE Il (CLERK 1)

953

14,678

Compiletion of
two years studies
in college

None required

None required

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and uses
new templates, forms, and style sheets to
make documents. Managing Work (Basic):
Ability to effectively manage one's time and
resources with minimal supervision Providing
Support and Services (Basic): Recognizes

to offer or

i 99
and disadvantages

PUBLIC ORDER AND
SAFETY OFFICE

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

ADMINISTRATIVE
AIDE IV (CLERK II)

952

15,586

Completion of
two years studies
in college

None Required

None Required

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and
uses new templates, forms, and style sheets to
make documents.

2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage one's time and resources
with minimal supervision.

3. Providing Support and Services (Basic):

to offer i

or ives and exp
benefits and disadvantages.

PUBLIC ORDER AND
SAFETY OFFICE

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

10

POPULATION
PROGRAM WORKER
I

851

18,620

Completion of
two years studies
in college

None Required

None Required

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and
uses new templates, forms, and style sheets to
make documents.

2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to

effectively manage one's time and resources
with minimal supervision.

3. Public Relations (Basic): Ability to

g ly and icate the

requirements of the office to the public, more

particularly the taxpayers or owners of

OFFICE OF THE CITY
POPULATION
OFFICER

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

establishments being inspected




1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and
uses new templates, forms, and style sheets to

- : macome. - JOFFICE OF THE CITY
11 |ADMINISTRATIVE Completion of . . Career Service | e mestmanimvcss|  PLANNING AND QUALIFICATION
245 15,586 | two years studies| None Required | None Required | (Subprofessional) with minimal supervision. STANDARDS
AIDE IV (CLERK II) ; : S 3. Providing Support and Services (Basic): DEVELOPMENT :
in college First Level Eligibility | recognizes opportunites to offer suggestions (Revised 1997)
or and explai COORDINATOR
benefits and disadvantages.
1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and
uses new templates, forms, and style sheets to
make documents.
i . Man: ork (Basic): Ability to |ON
NURSING Elementa None Required | o O e _ QUALIFICAT
1 G ry H i minimal sy, n.
2 ATTENDANT | 0-184 15,586 Sehocl Graduate None Required | None Required | (MC 11,s. 96 - Cat. T OSPITAL NG BINAN STANDARDS
|") Recognizes opportunities to offer suggestions (ReV|Sed 1997)
b benefits :z dl.:advanteges.
1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and
uses new templates, forms, and style sheets to|
make documents.
Elementary None Required | e b o fn R : QUALIFICATION
13 |LABORATORY AIDE | 0-74 13,819 None Required | None Required | (MC 11,s. 96 - Cat. with minimal supervision. OSPITAL NG BINAN | STANDARDS
School Graduate 3. Providing Support and Services (Basic) s
”l) Recognlzesopponu:ltleslt? offer suggestions (ReVlsed 1997)
benefits and dl;advantages.
Competency (if applicable)
ADMINISTRATIVE None Required efecivay ﬂ?;“i%’:ﬁf.ﬁﬁii:@ QUALIFICATION
14 Anln?zEs gE 201 13,819 SCE:)T;;‘;ZLVate None Required | None Required | (MC 11,5. 96 - Cat. | 2 mrs ot s s OFFﬁgEO;/ngC'TY STANDARDS
NGER = nizes s nities to offer . ns <
( ) 1)) e i sk (Revised 1997)
1. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
ADMINISTRATIVE Elementa Driver's License (MC| ™ wimarawsmiio.—— |OFFICE OF THE CITY| QUALIFICATION
15 199 ry . " river's Lice ( P RO
AIDE IV (DRIVER Il 19588 | school Graduate | No"® Reauired | None Required | "1 s g6 _ Gat. Il |seomimtmcimmoomeseios|  VICE MAYOR (EZGZS,A%%?)
* benefits :nd dl;advamages‘
ADMIN|STRATIVE None Requ'red F(Basic): Abil(iii'y to effecﬂv’;ly ‘manag‘e or\\'\el‘zn( QUAL'F'CAT'ON
16 |AIDE Ill (UTILITY 205 14,678 | Mustbeableto |\ poquired | None Required | (MC 11,5, 96 - Cat, | imiresosswnmamatsuenssn |OFFIGE OF THE CITY) "o \paARDS
WORKER i) resd and writs i) oo o|  VICEMAYOR | o ed 1997)
or altematives and explains.
- 2%'\2'N'STRATIVE M b None Required | o s o sreciely mangsone's gggoﬁlé“éég QUALIFICATION
"I UTl LlTY 5 . . N time and resources with minimal supervision
( 08 14,678 raad and srits None Required | None Required | (MC 11,5. 96 - Cat. | 7 sviding Suppor and Services (Gas DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

WORKER II)

1)

Recognizes ities to offer
or alternatives and explains.

OFFICE

(Revised 1997)




it ki
USES New 3 sheets 10}
15 |ADMINISTRATIVE Completion of Career Service | zummminertm e | CIYHUMAN | quaLIFicATION
AIDE Ill (CLERK I) 528 3 14,678 | two years studies | None Required | None Required | (Subprofessional) W St s STANDARDS
: A S 3. Providing Support and Services (Basic): DEVELOPMENT :
in college First Level Eligibility | resoues opocuies o ofersesis OFFICE (Revised 1997)
mww
ADMIN g it s Aoy CITY HUMAN
5 R i s liagio] mementary None Required | momymmmosrimesmsmores | CIY SV | QUALIFICATION
(MESSENGER) 19| S onootGradate | NO7e REaUIed | None Required | (MC 11,96 -Cat | s Simenss | DEVELOPMENT el
) or and expli (Revised 1997)
st i OFFICE
T COTET LETETy (BuSh)T Creates ond
s |  CITY HUMAN
iments.
ADMINISTRATIVE Completion of Career Service 2 it S Sy v QUALIFICATION
20 [ASSISTANT Il (MRway| 515:518 | 8 [ 19744 two years studies rel:vg‘;;’t'faﬁfm 2l °:'; levant] (subprofessional) | oo Dggfggﬁg% STANDARDS
in college g Perience | First Level Eligibility | e romntis oot sagesr G (Revised 1997)
Mlﬁw
Completion of 1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and
SENIOR two years studies Career Service |0 e 1 CITY HUMAN
ADMINISTRATIVE in college or High 3 years of (Subprofessional) | 2 Uanecing Work Basicy: Atity to QUALIFICATION
21 LassieTant I ATA |- 511 13 | 31,320 | School Graduate reilsah;ﬁiz: : relevant | Data Encoder (MC | o s~ D'E\ElgfggsgﬁT STANDARDS
CONTROLLER IV) with relevant 9 experience |11, .96 - Cat. ) First Wmm’mm tooffr acgosns OFFICE (Revised 1997)
. vocational/trade Level Eligibility | ™ Sencns ens dsocvarmges.
course
ADMINISTRATIV : Wmmmﬁm
E uses new ‘ 3 0]
5, |ASSISTANT I Completionof |, | | CareersSernice sumowventos ey | o ory| QUALIFICATION
(ACCOUNTING 398 8 | 19,744 | two years studies of |lyearoirelevant g porofessional) i i supsrvisio. STANDARDS
; relevant training experience ey 3. Providing Support and Services (Basic): ACCOUNTANT
CLERK IiI) in college First Level Eligibility | segmessoountos oo sgestons (Revised 1997)
penefits and disadvantages.
ADMINISTRATIVE
AIDE VI Completion of Career SEIVICe | aume i fectvay mansgs sors QUALIFICATION
23 | ACGOUNTING 403 6 | 17,553 |two years studies| None Required | None Required | (Subprofessional) | Tomemus i ame zosveen ongggSNTTlﬁc;m STANDARDS
CLERK II) in college First Level Eligibility | Receanzes ooporuntes o ofe supgesions (Revised 1997)
High School
ADMINISTRATIVE Graduate or Electrician s i
) sy ones i and esurs QUALIFICATION
24 |AIDE IV 125 4 |15585| Completion of , . (Building Wiring ) i mnina supscisn. . |OFFICE OF THE CITY
(ELECTRICIAN) ) relatant None Required | None Required (-250 volts) Resiricos s ot mpions MAYOR STA_NDARDS
vocational/trade (MC 11, 5.96 - Cat. 1) | ™ tenens s connte (Revised 1907)
course




25

REVENUE
COLLECTION CLERK
i

317

21,211

Completion of
two years studies
in college

4 hours of
relevant training

1 year of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

e TRy (RO e
usss new templates, forms, and Style sheets to
make documents.

2. Managing Work (Basic): Abiiity to

OFFICE OF THE CITY
TREASURER

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

26

REVENUE
COLLECTION CLERK
]

326

18,620

Completion of
two years studies
in college

None Required

None Required

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

uses new templates, forms, and style sheets to]
make documents.
gmwmw): Ability to

OFFICE OF THE CITY
TREASURER

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

27

ADMINISTRATIVE
AIDE VI (DISBURSING
OFFICER 1)

315

17,553

Completion of
two years studies
in college

None Required

None Required

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

OFFICE OF THE CITY
TREASURER

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

28

ADMINISTRATIVE
ASSISTANT IV

734

10

23,176

Completion of
two years studies
in college or High
School Graduate
with relevant
vocational/trade
course

8 hours of
relevant training

2 years of
relevant
experience

Relevant MC 11 s.

1996 Career Service

(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibilty

1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and

. | AND DEVELOPMENT

OFFICE OF THE CITY
SOCIAL WELFARE

OFFICER

MEMORANDUM
CIRCULAR NO.
10, S.2005

29

DAY CARE WORKER
!

738, 741

17,553

High School
Graduate

None Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11,s. 96 - Cat.
1)

1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and
uses new templates, forms, and style sheets t0]
make documents.

2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage one’s time and resources

with minimal supervision.
3. Public Relations (Basic): Ability to
ively and icate the
requirements of the office to the public, more
particularty the taxpayers or owners of
i being inspected

SOCIAL WELFARE
AND DEVELOPMENT
OFFICER

OFFICE OF THE CITY

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

30

SOCIAL WELFARE
AIDE

752

15,586

High School
Graduate

None Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11,s. 96 - Cat.
1)}

1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and
uses new tempiates, forms, and style sheets to)
make documents.

2. Managing Work (Basic): Abifity to
effectively manage one's time and resources
with minimal supervision.

3. Public Relations (Basic): Ability to
fectively and iy icate the
requirements of the office te the public, more

particularly the taxpayers or owners of
establishments being inspected

SOCIAL WELFARE
AND DEVELOPMENT
OFFICER

OFFICE OF THE CITY

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

31

COOK |

778

14,678

Elementary
School Graduate

None Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11,s. 96 - Cat.
1)

1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and
uses new templates, forms, and style sheets 10|
make documents.
2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effeclively manage one’s time and resources
with minimal supesvision.

3. Public Relations (Basic): Ability to
sectively and f icate the
requirements of the office to the public, more

SOCIAL WELFARE
AND DEVELOPMENT
OFFICER

OFFICE OF THE CITY

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

particularly the taxpayers or owners of
establishments being inspected




Completion of . e o v
SENIOR two years studies Carger SEIVICS. | el ti QUALIFICATION
ADMINISTRATIVE incollege orHigh| .. . | 3yearsof | (Subprofessional) | Lt o li cu'maren |OFFICE OF THE CITY| " graymanie
32 |ASSISTANT Il 276 14 | 33,843 | School Graduate 'lga;‘:r’:iﬁing relevant | Data Encoder (MC | , ., s30rmsfinc owe. | BUDGETOFFICER | (poviced 1007)
(COMPUTER with relevant | experience {11, 5.96 - Cat. I) First recass osutumtos o o mugoctrs
OPERATOR V) vocationalitrade Level Eligibility e o
course EL RS
1565 new templates, forms, and style sheels 10
, g Work (e UALIFICATION
; r Gorvice 2 Managing Work (Besi): Abityto PUBLIC Q
33 ﬁggg‘r'iﬁww 8 | 19,744 |two p'etlot:;f 4hoursof |1 year of relevant (&ag:;fessional) ez | _EMPLOYMENT | STANDARDS
" i R : eolege | relevant training | experience | i 0L ey || SERVICES OFFICE | (Revised 1997)
benefits and disadvantages.
. e, 2z oree e e avuncinon
CEMETERY ust be able to : i B W b s s ;
34 |CARETAKER i $ 1 iy | 1Vore fecuind| None Requied | (MO 1S 5 o e OFFICER (Revised 1997)

: o I
Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below
not later than August 28, 2023.

. ; : : , Revised
1. Fully accomplished and subscribed Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture and Work Experience Sheet (CS Form No. 212, Revi

2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph; _ ) : s :
2. Performance rating in the present or most current position for one (1) year (except for applicants without working experience),

3. Authenticated copy/Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license (except for positions without eligibility requirement),

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records; and
5. Photocopy of valid NBI Clearance

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to upload their requirements via this link: https://rb.qy/76bvt, and addressed to:

Jenny Anne B. Sarmiento
Head, City Human Resource Development Office
Brgy. Zapote, Bifian City, Laguna
cityhrd.binan.recruitment@gmail.com
APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.
THERE ARE NO EXPRESS LANES IN RECRUITMENT, WE SHALL CONTACT YOU AFTER WE HAVE VERIFIED AND VALIDATED THE SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS.

EXAMINATION OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS IS ON August 29-31, 2023, September 1-22, 2023, and October 3-31, 2023.

9 . . . . iti lied for. CGO Binan
"The City Government of Binan is an equal opportunity employer. All applications are decided on the applicants’ qualifications, merit, fitness to the- pos.:'tnon a};[.'; e«li fﬂ i
does not tolerate discrimination based on race, religion, color, sex, gender identity, sexual orientation, age, non-disqualifying physical or mental disability, national origin,

other basis covered by applicable laws.”




